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Peter Magyar

Betreff:  Reg. Recognition of 2024 LMAGs

From: Rajendra K Asthana <rkasthana@gmail.com>  

Sent: 07 August 2025 9:26 PM 

To: Chris b Hrivnak <chrivnak@ieee.org>; 'Daniel Sniezek' <desniezek@yahoo.com>; john Purvis 

<john.purvis@ieee.org>; Magdalena Salazar Palma <m.salazar-palma@ieee.org>; Michael Andrews 

<m.andrews@ieee.org>; Riess, Jim <j.riess@ieee.org>; Toshitaka Tsuda <tsuda-toshitaka@nifty.com>; Wolfram 

Lunscher <wolfram.lunscher@ieee.org>; Yinnis Solis <ysolis@ieee.org> 

Cc: Sudhanshu.S Jamuar <ssjamuar@gmail.com>; 'John Day' <j.day@ieee.org>; l.hall@ieee.org 

Subject: Reg. Recognition of 2024 LMAGs 

 

Dear Regional Coordinators, 
 
It is felt that performing LMAGs worldwide need recognition.  
It is proposed to recognize following LMAGs: 
 

1. Those LMAG Chairs who had carried out 12 or more activities during the year 
2024 (from 1st January up to 31st December 2024). 

2. Top 3 LMAG Chairs worldwide who had carried out highest activities during 
2024. 

 
All RCs are requested to furnish following information at earliest; 
 

A. Total number of LMAGs eligible in your Region based on 2024 V. Tools 
reports. 

B. Name of 2024 LMAG  
C. Name of LMAG Chair 
D. Does Region plan any felicitation of LMAGs. If so, please give brief details. 

 
It shall be appreciated if above information is received at earliest, preferably within a 
week, say by 15th August 2025. 
 
Regards, 
 
 
 

Rajendra K. Asthana 
B. Sc. Engg (Elect) , DBA, MBA 

2024-2025  Chair, IEEE Life Member Commi�ee,  

2025 Advisor, IEEE India Council, 2025 Advisor IEEE LMAG, Delhi, 

Chair 2020-2023 IEEE Region 10 Life Member Commi�ee, 
Former Addl. General Manager - BHEL & Assoc. Prof. Bahadurgarh College of Engineering,  

Fellow IETE, Life member IIPE, Senior Life Member IEEE,                                           

--------------------------------------------------------------------- 

E-mail: asthana@ieee.org 
Mobile: +91-9873934748 
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